CHANGE ORDER

i Project: Project 2 of 2 East 22nd St

SPEECE | LEWIS M226(266)
ENGINEERS

Contractor: General Excavating Change Order No.: 1
6701 Cornhusker Hwy Date: 4/25/2023
Lincoln, NE. 68507 Engineers Project No.: M226(266)
Contract Date: Mar-22

We hereby request approval of changes in the plans, specifications, or work not included in the plans or contract described as follows:

2. New Contract Items

During excavation of the box culvert floor, the exising 8" watermain was located and canflicted with the new floor elevation. The existing main
was reviewed and due to the location of the existing bends and elbows it was determined that the watermain would need to be rebored to

avoid conflicts with the new box culvert. The City of Crete requested pricing from the contractor to install a new line and associated fittings

to reconnect the new watermain. The following prices were submitted by the contractor, reviewed by the City of Crete and found to be acceptable.
The linear feet of new watermain are based on estimates and final payment will be based on field measurements of the new watermain line
installed.

Item No. Description Quantity Unit Cost Total
CO1-1 6" MJ Tee, Restrained 2.00 EA $980.00 EA $1,960.00
CO1-2 8" MJ Plug 2.00 EA $350.00 EA $700.00
CcO 1-3 6" MJ 90° Bend, Restrained 2.00 EA $660.00 EA $1,320.00
CO 14 8" x 6" Reducer, MJ, Restrained 2.00 EA $680.00 EA $1,360.00
CO1-5 8" DR 18 PVC Watermain, RJ 275.00 LF $121.00 LF $33,275.00

Bored
CO1-6 6" Wet Tie-In 1.00 EA $2,940.00 EA $2,940.00
Total $41,555.00

Due to the addition of Change Order Items, the total project cost will be increased by $41,555.00

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, ENGINEER AND CONTRACTOR

OGNl CONErACE SN . uww simsvesimssmm sy s i $842,112.80

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders.......... $0.00

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was.............. $842,112.80

The Contract Sum will be Increased/Decreased ................ $41,555.00

The new Contract Sum including Change Order will be....... $883,667.80

Engineer Contractor Owner

Speece Lewis Engineers, Inc. General Excavating City of Crete
Address Address Address

906 South 26th Street 6701 Cornhusker Hwy 243 East 13th St.

Lincoln, NE 68510 Lincoln, NE. 68507 Crete, NE 68333

oy Mlonts Hobedman

By

Date 41252023

Date




